CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING THE NAME OF THE CITY'S BEACH LIFEGUARD HEADQUARTERS LOCATED AT 50 NORTH POMPANO BEACH BOULEVARD AS THE PAUL J. HURT POMPANO BEACH OCEAN RESCUE HEADQUARTERS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to give recognition to the many contributions and the years of public service made by Paul J. Hurt; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission deems it appropriate to designate the City's Beach Lifeguard Headquarters located at 50 North Pompano Beach Boulevard as the Paul J. Hurt Pompano Beach Ocean Rescue Headquarters; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1.	That the City's Beach	Lifeguard Headquarters is hereb	y designated as the
Paul J. Hurt Pompano	Beach Ocean Rescue H	eadquarters.	
SECTION 2.	That staff is hereby directed to place signage to reflect the designation.		
SECTION 3.	This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.		
PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
	ī	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:	r	AEA HARDIN, MATOK	

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK